>
60
61
62
64
68
70
73

Threaded connector to
screw onto the air intake
Silencer attachment point
Tool body
End cap
1 -  Position the pressurised system bracket and fully
tighten the 2 screws.
2 -  Screw the assembly onto the ball valve.
Ensure that the valve is open.
3 -  Screw the drilling tool onto the ball valve.
Drill fully.
4 -  Remove the drill and close the ball valve
immediately. Dismantle the drilling tool.
Transair®
>
 25 570 1001E25 00 01 100
 25 1500 1001E25 00 03 100
 25 2000 1001E25 00 04 100
 25 570 1001E25V00 01 75
 25 1500 1001E25V00 03 75
 25 2000 1001E25V00 04 75
 40 1150 1001E40 00 02 400
 40 2000 1001E40 00 04 400
 40 3000 1001E40 00 05 400
 40 950 1001E40V00 07 160
 40 2000 1001E40V00 04 160
 40 3000 1001E40V00 05 160
 63 1400 1001E63 00 08 300
 63 3000 1001E63 00 05 650
 63 4000 1001E63 00 06 650
 63 3000 1001E63V00 05 250
 63 4000 1001E63V00 06 250
 76 1500 FP01 L1 01 350
 76 2000 FP01 L1 02 350
 100 2000 FP01 L3 01 450